
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADDISTIONAL FUNDING FOR THE FIRST EXTENSION 

OF CONTRACT NO. 2012-5485 WITH REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. FOR MUNICIPAL 

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SERVICES 

 

WHEREAS, on October 12, 2012, the City entered into a contract with Republic Services, Inc. 

for municipal solid waste disposal services from the City’s Burnt Poplar Road transfer station to 

the Republic’s Uwharrie Environmental Landfill in Montgomery County, North Carolina; 

 

WHEREAS, the initial contract had a three-year term with the option of two additional one-year 

extensions; 

 

WHEREAS, on October 20, 2015, City Council approved the first of two available one-year 

extensions at an estimated cost of $4,700,000; 

 

WHEREAS, this contract extension has exceeded the initial estimated cost of $4,700,000 due to 

an 11% increase, nearly 23,000 tons, in the volume of municipal solid waste being disposed of at 

the City of Greensboro transfer station over the previous contract year, requiring an estimated 

$650,000 to cover remaining expenses;  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That funding for the first contract extension in the amount of $650,000 of Contract No. 2012-

5485 with Republic Services, Inc. is hereby approved and the Mayor and/or City Manager and 

the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro payment to 

be made in the amount of $650,000 from Account No.551-4306-07.5429. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


